
COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

AGENDA TITLE: 

MEE17NG DATE: February 2,1994 

PREPARED BY: Public W W  Dkector 

Acceptance of Improvements Under Lodi Jail Painting and Plumbing Retrofit, 
230 west Ebn street 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Comal accept the improvements under the "Lodi Jail 
Painting 8nd Plumbing Retrofit, 230 West Elm Street" contract and 
direct the Public Works Director to file a Notice of Cornpfetion with the 
County Recordefs Office. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The contract was awarded to Charles 3. Faszer, Inc., of Lodi, on 
Juty 7,1993, in the amount of $42,693.40. The contract has been 
completed in substantial conformance with the plans and 
specifications approved by the City Council. 

The contract completion date was January 12,1994, and the actual completion date was 
January 12,1994. The final contract p h  was $47,241.30. The difference between the contract 
amount and the final contract price is due to nine change orders totating $4,547.90 as outlined below: 

Change 
Order No. DescriDtiOn Amount 

1 Cell Block A - Paint Floon $1,265.70 
2 Janitor's Closet - Paint 293.08 
3 Paint Gate #2 and Booking-Area Gate 733.33 
4 Paint Doon and Jambs 618.61 
5 Paint Booking Area 249.94 
6 Paint Ceiling and Hallway Walls 372.50 
7 Change Lavatory Shut-off Valves 153.23 
8 FlushVslve 219.19 
9 Additional Lavatory Faucet 644.32 

Total $4,547.90 



cc: Purch..lngof?ku 
P d b  Chid 
Police Cawin Schick 
Building and Equipment Mdntenano~ Supeintmdent 



MEMORANDUM, Crty of Lodi, Public Wdca D.partn#;t 

To: City Manager 

FrOm: PubiicWWkSDirector 

Date Febuary 10,1994 

Subject: 

w- 

todi Jail Painting and Pturnbing Re- Project 

At the lastcwnal Meeting, Febnrary2.1994, the C&y Cwndl acce~ptsdthe 
improvements under this project; however, questioned the change order fw an 
additional lavatory faucet in the amount of $644.32. Let ma add that a $600.00 faucet 
shouid be questioned. 

Other Council Members, off the m - d ,  quesb'oned the number of change orders on 
this project. Not knowing what the bit' was going to come in at, we were trying to keep 
the initial contract to a minimum. However. this contract turned out very similar to a 
kitchen remodel pmject where o m  you get into the project, it was dear, in order to do 
it right, additional items should be added. The final contract prics was wnhin $200.00 
of the appropriated budgeted amount 

A breakdown of costs for the additional lavatory faucet is as follows: 

Hot and cold vandal-resistant, pusbbutton, 
self-dosing lavatory faucet (materials) s 339.00 

Installation labor $ 150.00 

Plumbets profit s 63.00 

General contradots profit and insurance b 92.32 

S 644.32 

Attoctnd is a copy of the catalogue s h n ~ n g  the actual pieca of equipment and retad 
WSt. 

If you have any further questions concerning this item. please contact me or 
Dennis Cattahan ath33-6706. 



c 
T 
P 

f 1 

v 
(AS 

HOT AND COLD VANDAL RESISTAM WSH SUTTON 
SELF CI-OSING LAVATORY F l T I N O  FOR THROUGH THE WALL MCUNTING. 
FOR LAVATORIES WITH INTEGRAL SPOUTS 
EXPOSED PARTS CHROME PLATED FINISH 


